

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS Region III



Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga



August 9, 2024

NOTICE OF PROCUREMENT THRU ALTERNATIVE METHODS

Please be informed that the Department of Public Works and Highways, Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) shall be undertaking thru *Small Value Procurement* the hereunder project, pursuant to Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, to wit:

Purchase Request No.	Description	Amount
2024-05-0111 dated May 27, 2024	Procurement of Audio and Video Photographic Equipment for Bataan Sub (3rd) District Engineering Office, Balanga City, Bataan.	PHP 555,417.00

IGNACIO F. EVANGELISTA Chief, Legal Division (BAC Chairman)





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Public Works and Highways Region III

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR





Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH Regional Office No. III		Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-05-0111		
Revised on:	N/A	Date: May 27, 2024	ABC: PHP 555,417.00	
Standard Form/Title:	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-User: Bataan Sub (3rd) District Engineering Office		
Mode of Procurement :	Small Value Procurement			
COMPANY NAME	:		PHILGEPs No.:	
ADDRESS	:	TCC No.:		
TEL./FAX NUMBER	:		TIN:	

Please submit your quotation for the item (s) listed below, which may be submitted in person at Bidding Room, Procurement Unit, 2nd Floor, DPWH Regional Office No. III Bldg., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga, or thru registered mail, not later than 10:00 A.M. of August 13, 2024. Quotation may be submitted open or sealed and should be duly signed by the firm's owner or authorized representative to the terms and condition, hereof.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within Fifteen (15) CD upon receipt of the approved funded Pruchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for Inventory/Common Office Supplies and one (1) year for Office Equipment from the date of acceptance by the end-user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
- 5. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate and/or PhilGEPS Registration Number, Mayor's/Business Permit, Latest Tax Clearance/ Income/Business Tax Return and Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders must quote for all the items. Any erasure, correction or alternation made by the bidders in any of the items shall render the bid non-complying, hence, a ground for disqualification.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
- 8. To present a sample for inspection as indicated in the items to be bidded for.
- 9. The DPWH reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to rejects all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder.

IGNACIOF. EVANGELISTA Chief, Legal Division (BAC-Chairman)

UNIT PRICE Item No. ITEMS and DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT TOTAL PRICE Procurement of Audio and Video Photographic Equipment for Bataan Sub (3rd) District Engineering Office, Balanga City, Bataan 1 **ACTION CAMERA** 1 unit Connectivity: WiFi, GPS, HDMI 2 **VOICE RECORDER** unit Capacity (User available capacity): ICD-UX560 / ICD-UX560F: 4 GB (approx. 3.20 GB = 3,435,973,837 Byte) or ICD-UX565F: 8 GB (approx. 6.40 GB = 6,871,947,674 Byte) Frequency range: LPCM 44.1kHz/16bit: 50 Hz - 20,000 Hz / MP3 192kbps: 50 Hz - 20,000 Hz / MP3 128kbps: 50 Hz - 16,000 Hz / MP3 48kbps(MONO): 50 Hz - 14,000 Hz Compatible file formats: MP3, WMA, AAC-LC, LPCM Built-in speaker: Approx. 16 mm (21/32 in.) dia. Input/Output: Microphone/External input jack (minijack, stereo); Input for plug in power, minimum input level 1.0 mV; Headphone jack (minijack, stereo); Output for 16 Ω impedance headphones; USB connector (Type-A) High-Speed USB compatible; Card slot microSD memory card slot Playback speed control (DPC): 3.00 times - 0.25 times: MP3/WMA/AAC-LC/LPCM Power Output: 150 mW Dimensions (w/h/d) (not incl. projecting parts and controls): Approx. 36.6 mm x 101.5mm x 10.5 mm (1 12 in. x 4 in. x 7/16 inc.) Mass: Approx. 52 g (1.8 oz) 3 SSD External Storage 3 pcs 2TB Extreme Portable USB 3.2 SSD 4 Uninterruptable Power Supply (UPS) 3 pcs 650VA/390W, 230V - Input/Output Voltage, 5 minutes back-up power at half load, 8 hours recharge time Cable and connectors: All necessary cables and connectors

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are				
eft blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions s	pecefied by DPWH.			
Brand and Model:	Warranty:			
Delivery Period:	Price Validity	:		
		Printe	d Name / Signature	/ Date
			5.50	
Tel Nos. 045-455-0566		Tel. No./0	Cellphone No./E-mai	il address
RVE/BDE/KQL				
Page 1 of 2				



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Public Works and Highways Region III

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga



Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH Regional Office No. III		Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-05-0111		
Revised on:	N/A	Date: May 27, 2024	ABC: PHP 555,417.00	
Standard Form/Title:	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-User: Bataan Sub (3rd) Dis	trict Engineering Office	
Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement			
COMPANY NAME	:		PHILGEPs No.:	
ADDRESS	:		TCC No.:	
TEL./FAX NUMBER	:		TIN:	

Please submit your quotation for the item (s) listed below, which may be submitted in person at Bidding Room, Procurement Unit, 2nd Floor, DPWH Regional Office No. III Bldg., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga, or thru registered mail, not later than 10:00 A.M. of <u>August 13, 2024.</u> Quotation may be submitted open or sealed and should be duly signed by the firm's owner or authorized representative to the terms and condition, hereof.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within <u>Fifteen (15) CD</u> upon receipt of the approved funded Pruchase Order (P.O.)
- Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for Inventory/Common Office Supplies and one (1) year for Office Equipment from the date of acceptance by the end-user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
- 5. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate and/or PhilGEPS Registration Number, Mayor's/Business Permit, Latest Tax Clearance/ Income/Business Tax Retum and Omnibus Swom Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders must quote for all the items. Any erasure, correction or alternation made by the bidders in any of the items shall render the bid non-complying, hence, a ground for disqualification.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
- 8. To present a sample for inspection as indicated in the items to be bidded for.
- 9. The DPWH reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to rejects all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder.

IGNACIO F. EVANGELISTA Chief, Legal Division

(BAC-Chairman) TOTAL PRICE **UNIT PRICE** Item No. ITEMS and DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT SMART TV 5 unit 50" Smart TV, Built in Wifi, Wall Bracket included, 3 HDMI Ports, LAN Ports, USB Ready DRONE CAMERA 6 unit Sensor: 1" CMOS Effective Pixels: 20 million Lens: FOV: about 77° 35 mm Format Equivalent: 28 mm Aperture: f/2.8-f/11 Shooting Range: 1 m to ∞ ISO Range: Video: 100-6400 Photo: 100-3200 (auto) / 100-12800 (manual) Shutter Speed: Electronic Shutter: 8-1/8000s Maximum Ascent Speed: 5 m/s (S-mode) / 4 m/s (P-mode) Maximum Descent Speed: 3 m/s (S-mode) / 3 m/s (P-mode) Maximum Service Ceiling Above Sea Level: 6000 m Image Size: 5472x3648 X-X-X-X Nothing Follows X-X-X-X Brand and Model: Must be an International Brand name with existence of at least five (5) years in the Philippines Warranty and Maintenance: The supplier is required to provide a one (1) year warranty for parts and on-site labor from the date of the Inspection and Acceptance Report Technical Support: The local technical support shall include telephone and email, 8 hours per day (8:00 am - 5:00 pm) 5 days a week (Monday - Friday) for problem resolution. Support shall have a response time of next business day.

Aft	er having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quot	e you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are
left blank,	, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specefied by DPWH	
Brand and	d Model:	Warranty:
Delivery F	Period:	Price Validity:
		Printed Name / Signature / Date
	Tel Nos. 045-455-0566	Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail address
RVE/BDE/KOL	Ĺ	